Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9-2021

IMO

8411669
7612498
9031430
9521899
8511146
9614995
9006459
9006277
9376282
9006459
9084229
8917417
9175169
9243564
9187538
8977675
9005376
9193707
6808090
1002316
9588512
9333539
9578775
9588407
8908545
9483190
9261762
8503979
9214721
7905285
9429194
9165827

Name*

DIAMANT

TURBO SM

CPT. AHMAD II
ATA

AYSHA M
BRILLIANT JOURNEY
MY REYHAN

RIX STAR

SAFFET AGA

SEA KESTREL
SENSEI

T-MOON

UNI TRADER
WILD ROSE
WINTER SUN
ADHARA 1
ADRIATA

ALBY LIBERTY
ALVA

ANDREA
ANTIGONI B
ARNEBORG
ATLANTIC MEXICO
BARONESS
CARINA

CAS AVANCA
CHEM GUARD
DANICA RAINBOW
DAY DREAM
DEEPSEA WORKER
ELBSUMMER
ELYANA

Flag

KM
KM
HN
PA
KM
PA
VU
cy
BB
BB
PA
PA
PA
MH
PA
KN
PT
PA
VC
cy
MH
NL
SG
PA
DM
MH
SG
DK
PA
VC
AG
IR

Inspection
Date

21-9-2021

2-9-2021
22-9-2021

9-9-2021
14-9-2021
20-8-2021
20-9-2021
14-9-2021
21-9-2021
30-8-2021
31-8-2021
16-7-2021
26-8-2021
27-9-2021
27-8-2021
15-9-2021

7-9-2021

6-9-2021
23-9-2021
14-9-2021
16-9-2021
10-9-2021
31-8-2021
15-9-2021

7-9-2021
31-8-2021
24-8-2021
21-9-2021
14-9-2021

5-8-2021

3-9-2021

18-8-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
10 30-9-2021
10 11-9-2021
8 29-9-2021
15 23-9-2021
8 21-9-2021
13 1-9-2021
5 24-9-2021
14 27-9-2021
7 27-9-2021
6 4-9-2021
7 6-9-2021
50 3-9-2021
1 5-9-2021
3 29-9-2021
12 7-9-2021
1 15-9-2021
5 11-9-2021
1 16-9-2021
3 25-9-2021
4 17-9-2021
15 30-9-2021
3 12-9-2021
5 4-9-2021
6 20-9-2021
15 21-9-2021
15 14-9-2021
21 13-9-2021
4 24-9-2021
4 17-9-2021
41 14-9-2021
7 9-9-2021
31 17-9-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
4



IMO

9602368
7903249
9862619
9434773
9121883
9603685
9378254
9845257
9456329
8801072
9632818
9172260
8715857
9586435
9492933
9267170
9646649
9358319
9389411
9464168
9249518
9255804
9338125
9202522
9196204
9388742
9305934

9540326

60

Name*

ENERGY TRITON
EVIACEMENT IV
GREEN K-MAX 5
IAN M

JAOHAR RIMA
JIN BO

JOY EXPRESS

JY LAKE

JY POWER

LIVA GRETA
LMZ ARIEL
MELATI 6

MSC SARISKA
NACC ALICUDI
NAVIN FALCON
NIKOLAOS GS
PALAIS

PS QUEEN

REN JIAN 23
RIVER GLOBE
ROTA ENDURANCE
SCOT BERLIN
SDS WIND
SLUISGRACHT
SYDBORG
THUNDERBOLT
X-PRESS NILE
YANG A

Flag

PA
cYy
LR
LR
SL
HK
PA
LR
PA
LR
MH
HK
PA
MT
MH
MH
MH
PA
CN
MH
MH
MT
IT
NL
NL
MH
EG
MT

Inspection

Date
30-8-2021

22-9-2021
27-9-2021
9-9-2021
29-8-2021
14-6-2021
31-8-2021
24-9-2021
13-9-2021
16-9-2021
15-9-2021
30-8-2021
3-9-2021
4-9-2021
4-9-2021
27-8-2021
13-9-2021
28-7-2021
10-9-2021
7-9-2021
2-9-2021
24-9-2021
8-9-2021
6-9-2021
3-9-2021
7-9-2021
13-9-2021

20-9-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

4

19
108

17

16

17
20

36

o b

10

Release
Date

1-9-2021
25-9-2021
30-9-2021
10-9-2021
16-9-2021
29-9-2021
16-9-2021
28-9-2021
28-9-2021
17-9-2021
17-9-2021
17-9-2021

9-9-2021

6-9-2021
20-9-2021
15-9-2021
19-9-2021

1-9-2021
15-9-2021
10-9-2021

9-9-2021
25-9-2021
17-9-2021

9-9-2021

6-9-2021
24-9-2021
17-9-2021

27-9-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 9 -2021

IMO*

7612498
8411669
9031430
8511146
8917417
9006277
9006459
9006459
9084229
9175169
9187538
9243564
9376282
9521899
9614995
1002316
6808090
7903249
7905285
8503979
8715857
8801072
8908545
8977675
9005376
9121883
9165827
9172260
9193707
9196204
9202522
9214721

Name

TURBO SM
DIAMANT

CPT. AHMAD II
AYSHA M
T-MOON

RIX STAR

MY REYHAN
SEA KESTREL
SENSEI

UNI TRADER
WINTER SUN
WILD ROSE
SAFFET AGA
ATA

BRILLIANT JOURNEY
ANDREA

ALVA
EVIACEMENT IV
DEEPSEA WORKER
DANICA RAINBOW
MSC SARISKA
LIVA GRETA
CARINA
ADHARA 1
ADRIATA
JAOHAR RIMA
ELYANA
MELATI 6

ALBY LIBERTY
SYDBORG
SLUISGRACHT
DAY DREAM

Flag

KM
KM
HN
KM
PA
cy
VU
BB
PA
PA
PA
MH
BB
PA
PA
cY
VC
cy
VC
DK
PA
LR
DM
KN
PT
SL
IR
HK
PA
NL
NL
PA

Inspection
Date

2-9-2021
21-9-2021
22-9-2021
14-9-2021
16-7-2021
14-9-2021
20-9-2021
30-8-2021
31-8-2021
26-8-2021
27-8-2021
27-9-2021
21-9-2021

9-9-2021
20-8-2021
14-9-2021
23-9-2021
22-9-2021

5-8-2021
21-9-2021

3-9-2021
16-9-2021

7-9-2021
15-9-2021

7-9-2021
29-8-2021
18-8-2021
30-8-2021

6-9-2021

3-9-2021

6-9-2021

14-9-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

10
10
8
8
50

14

11
12

15
13

19
31
19
11

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

11-9-2021
30-9-2021
29-9-2021
21-9-2021
3-9-2021
27-9-2021
24-9-2021
4-9-2021
6-9-2021
5-9-2021
7-9-2021
29-9-2021
27-9-2021
23-9-2021
1-9-2021
17-9-2021
25-9-2021
25-9-2021
14-9-2021
24-9-2021
9-9-2021
17-9-2021
21-9-2021
15-9-2021
11-9-2021
16-9-2021
17-9-2021
17-9-2021
16-9-2021
6-9-2021
9-9-2021

17-9-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
4



IMO*

9249518
9255804
9261762
9267170
9305934
9333539
9338125
9358319
9378254
9388742
9389411
9429194
9434773
9456329
9464168
9483190
9492933
9540326
9578775
9586435
9588407
9588512
9602368
9603685
9632818
9646649
9845257

9862619

60

Name

ROTA ENDURANCE
SCOT BERLIN
CHEM GUARD
NIKOLAOS GS
X-PRESS NILE
ARNEBORG

SDS WIND

PS QUEEN

JOY EXPRESS
THUNDERBOLT
REN JIAN 23
ELBSUMMER
IAN M

JY POWER
RIVER GLOBE
CAS AVANCA
NAVIN FALCON
YANG A
ATLANTIC MEXICO
NACC ALICUDI
BARONESS
ANTIGONI B
ENERGY TRITON
JIN BO

LMZ ARIEL
PALAIS

JY LAKE

GREEN K-MAX 5

Flag

MH
MT
SG
MH
EG
NL
IT
PA
PA
MH
CN
AG
LR
PA
MH
MH
MH
MT
SG
MT
PA
MH
PA
HK
MH
MH
LR

LR

Inspection
Date

2-9-2021
24-9-2021
24-8-2021
27-8-2021
13-9-2021
10-9-2021

8-9-2021
28-7-2021
31-8-2021

7-9-2021
10-9-2021

3-9-2021

9-9-2021
13-9-2021

7-9-2021
31-8-2021

4-9-2021
20-9-2021
31-8-2021

4-9-2021
15-9-2021
16-9-2021
30-8-2021
14-6-2021
15-9-2021
13-9-2021
24-9-2021

27-9-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
2
21

20

10
36
17
18

16

15
17

15

108

Release Date

9-9-2021
25-9-2021
13-9-2021
15-9-2021
17-9-2021
12-9-2021
17-9-2021

1-9-2021
16-9-2021
24-9-2021
15-9-2021

9-9-2021
10-9-2021
28-9-2021
10-9-2021
14-9-2021
20-9-2021
27-9-2021

4-9-2021

6-9-2021
20-9-2021
30-9-2021

1-9-2021
29-9-2021
17-9-2021
19-9-2021
28-9-2021

30-9-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8411669 Company

Name: DIAMANT

- 2021

B&B Shipping Trading Inc, Sumer Sokak Ondokuzmayis Mah Kadikoy 19 34736 Istanbul, ,

Comoros

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

Port of detention

Termini imerese

Date of release
2021-10-30

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2021 30-9-2021
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2021 30-9-2021
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2021 30-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
Magnetic compass To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Echo sounder Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021
ISM

Muster list

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Cargo operation

UMS - alarms

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :7612498
Name: TURBO SM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

9 -2021

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Tommy Marine LLC, , , Comoros

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

BNWAS
ISM

Anchoring devices

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways

Date of release
2021-9-11

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1926

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
30

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

30-4-2021
30-7-2021
22-7-2021

30-9-2021
30-9-2021
22-12-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
MF/HF Radio installation

Fire detection and alarm system

- 2021
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

IMO :9031430 Company Perama Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Honduras
Name: CPT. AHMAD II Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Honduras 2827 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2021-9-29 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2021 3-11-2022
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 26-6-2021 3-11-2022
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2021 12-6-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9614995 Company ISM Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BRILLIANT JOURNEY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & Co.KG , Willy-Brandt-Allee 6 , 23554 Liibeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 34794 2010

Port of detention

Date of release

Bremen 2021-9-1
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

13 day(s) 33

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-10-2020 28-6-2022

26-4-2017 28-6-2022 China 8-8-2020
16-10-2019 15-10-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9521899 Company
Name: ATA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

Fayette International Holdings Ltd. , -, Tortola , VG

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-9-23

Gross tonnage
10830

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2021 7-7-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. 9-2-2021 7-7-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2016 12-1-2022  [|taly 11-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Electrical Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9376282 Company
Name: SAFFET AGA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Canakcesme Denizcilik Tic San, , , Barbados

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LLC "PROFIT-YULAN", , ZAPOROZHYE , UA

Flag

Barbados

Port of detention

Livorno

Date of release
2021-9-27

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2321

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Training and qualification of ship's cook
Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Date
2-12-2020
2-12-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-2-2020 31-10-2024  Turkey
4-2-2020 31-10-2024  Turkey
23-6-2020 15-6-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9243564 Company Star Marine Management Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: WILD ROSE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 27989 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lindo Industripark A/S 2021-9-29 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2021  24-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-6-2021 22-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2019  21-10-2024 Canada 21-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no

Page 10 of 69

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9187538
Name: WINTER SUN

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
Chemical tanker

36 months: 2

Company

- 2021

Hicri Ercili Denizcilik AS, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

METHANEX EUROPE SA/NV, , , BE

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Personal protection
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Date of release
2021-9-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
9847

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-9-2020
2-9-2020
10-2-2020

5-3-2025
5-3-2025
23-9-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
26-5-2021
26-5-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2021

Rectified

no

IMO :9175169 Company

Name: UNI TRADER

ADMR Shipping & Trade Ltd , Turgut Ozal Bulvari 36/13, Yenisehir Mah, Tem Yanyol Sok,

Istanbul , Panama

22

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

ZYYI

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Oil tanker

Flag

Panama

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Gross tonnage
4606

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system

Ozone-depleting substances
ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Date

2021-9-5 11 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2021 23-8-2025
Load Line 13-4-2021 23-8-2025
Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2021 2-3-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9084229 Company
Name: SENSEI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Karlog Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

7 7

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2021-9-6

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
13865

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

3-2-2021
13-7-2019
17-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Propulsion main engine
Retention of oil on board
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

11-8-2024
11-8-2024
2-7-2024

4-6-2021
4-6-2021

Greece

Greece

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9006459 Company My Ship Group SA , Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah Maltepe 34846 Istanbul, , Vanuatu
Name: MY REYHAN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1382 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Terneuzen 2021-9-24 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2021 14-2-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 15-9-2021 14-2-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2021 14-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Loading/Ballast condition
MF/HF Radio installation
Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9006277 Company
Name: RIX STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Rix Shipmanagement SIA, , , Cyprus

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2021-9-27

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2450

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
34

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

31-1-2021 31-1-2022
14-6-2018 31-1-2022
3-8-2021 16-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Voyage or passage plan

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Germany

Date

17-11-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Fire pumps and its pipes

Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 16 of 69
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 8917417 Company Majoris Trading Ltd , Kartal Yakacik , Istanbul , Panama
Name: T-MOON Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ZITNI TERMINAL, D.O.0. VRANJICKI PUT 16, 21210, SOLIN , HR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2988 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rethimnon 2021-9-3 50 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2021  28-9-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-4-2021 28-9-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-4-2021  28-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Speed and distance indicator Rectified no
Use of the automatic pilot Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Launching arrangements for rescue boats To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Page 17 of 69
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021
ISM

Anchoring devices
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8511146 Company
Name: AYSHA M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
AVVATERRA AG, , NIEDERTEUFEN , CH

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Port of detention

Oristano

Date of release
2021-9-21

Recognised Organisation

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4285

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
ISM

Protection machines/parts

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey

Date

29-8-2021

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
31-8-2021 31-5-2024
8-10-2019 31-5-2024
30-8-2021 5-4-2026

RO related
no

no

no

no

no

yes Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9862619 Company Aegean Eco Carriers SA, , , Liberia
Name: GREEN K-MAX 5 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Phaethon Iternational LTD , n/a, n/a, UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 44051 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 2021-10-30 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2021 10-5-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-6-2020 10-5-2025  Slovenia 19-4-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2020  10-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Machinery space openings Rectified no
Functional requirements Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9845257 Company Wah Kwong Ship Management HK, , , Liberia
Name: JY LAKE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer VITERRA CHARTERING BV, n/a, n/a, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 43968 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2021-9-28 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2019 6-1-2024 Singapore 12-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-2-2019 6-1-2024  Singapore 12-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2020 19-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

9 -2021

IMO : 9646649 Company Global Marine Ship Management, , , Marshall Islands
Name: PALAIS Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer Global Ocean Freight SC., , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 41605

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2021-9-19

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

China
China

Date
16-11-2020
16-11-2020

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
4-1-2020 21-1-2024
13-1-2019 21-1-2024
26-4-2019 13-5-2024
RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9632818 Company LMZ Shipping SA FZE, , , Marshall Islands
Name: LMZ ARIEL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33032

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2021-9-17

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Cargo & other hatchways
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
26-6-2021
26-6-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-1-2021 24-6-2022 Turkey
3-6-2017 24-6-2022 Turkey
13-6-2019 11-5-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9603685 Company COSCO Shanghai Ship Mgmt Co, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: JIN BO Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer grus shipping co. Itd , RM 12F Chinachem Johnston Plaza , Wanchai, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 32964 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-9-29 108 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2019  10-12-2024  China 24-10-2020
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 13-6-2022  Egypt 13-5-2021
China Classification Society Load Line 3-7-2017 13-6-2022  Egypt 13-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
UMS - Ship Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9602368
Name: ENERGY TRITON

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2021

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Hokoku Marine Co Ltd, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Port of detention
Aughinish

Date of release
2021-9-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
43093

Koch Shipping PTE Ltd. , 260 Orchard Road , Singapore , SG

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Netherlands

Japan

Date

30-4-2021
23-3-2020

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
30-4-2021 10-4-2025
16-4-2020 10-4-2025
29-8-2017 17-9-2022

RO related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9588512 Company AB Maritime Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ANTIGONI B Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Ultrabulk A/S, 2820 Gentofte, , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32983 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 2021-10-30 15 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

22-1-2021 27-11-2025
22-1-2021 27-11-2025
22-1-2021 14-2-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods
ISM

Electrical

Protection machines/parts

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors
Electrical installations in general

Beams, frames, floors — construction

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9
Decks — construction

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Public address system

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Cargo operation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

- 2021

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9588407 Company
Name: BARONESS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ORIENT ASIA LINES B.V., , AMSTERDAM , NL

SR Navigation SA , Meropis Street, Glyfada , Athens , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Kalamata

Date of release
2021-9-20

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage Keeldate
22137 2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-7-2021 20-7-2026
14-9-2021 30-9-2021
29-6-2021 27-7-2026 Vietham 29-6-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

On board training and instructions

Auxiliary engine
Fire safety operational booklet
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Ropes and wires
Anchoring devices
Winches & capstans

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
no
no

no

no

no
no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Doors Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
IMO : 9586435 Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Malta
Name: NACC ALICUDI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Ciment Mclnnis, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Malta 5566 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cote Ste-Catherine 2021-9-6 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2021 24-1-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-7-2021 24-1-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2021 9-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9578775
Name: ATLANTIC MEXICO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

PACC Ship Managers Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register
PACNAV de Mexico, S.A. de C.V., n/a, n/a, MX

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Flag

Singapore

Fire-dampers

Port of detention

Montreal

Date of release
2021-9-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
33010 2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

5 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-10-2018 7-10-2023 Korea, Republic of =~ 23-10-2020
8-10-2018 7-10-2023 Mexico 3-8-2021
27-4-2021 10-6-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9540326 Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Malta
Name: YANG A Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Other special activities

Malta

Port of detention

Syros (Syra)

Date of release
2021-9-27

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

10055

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

Cleanliness

Decks - corrosion

Doors

SART/AIS-SART

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
10-9-2021
10-9-2021

8 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-9-2021 7-12-2024 Greece
10-9-2021 7-12-2024 Greece
10-9-2021 9-3-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9492933
Name: NAVIN FALCON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2021

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Bright Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Marshall Islands

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands

Other (machinery)
Reserve source of energy

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2021-9-20

Port of detention

London

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5087

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-8-2021 4-9-2023
9-8-2021 4-9-2023
1-7-2019 17-7-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Bureau Veritas
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9483190 Company
Name: CAS AVANCA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV GL AS

ORTOLAN IOTA MARITIME LTD , AJELTAKE ROAD , MAJURO , MH

Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Marshall Islands 32672 2009

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release

2021-9-14 15  day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Certificate Issued Expiry

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Last Survey

4-6-2021 4-6-2026
17-11-2019  30-10-2024  Singapore

17-11-2019  30-10-2024  China

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Date

14-10-2020
26-9-2020

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9464168 Company Globus Shipmanagement Corp, , , Marshall Islands
Name: RIVER GLOBE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Western Bulk, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31261 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2021-9-10 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2020  17-12-2022  China 6-4-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-1-2018  17-12-2022  China 6-4-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2018 25-5-2023  Malaysia 10-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9456329 Company
Name: JY POWER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Seacon Ships Management Co-HKG, , , Panama

Classification society China Classification Society

Daewoo Logistics Corp, 12th Fl., The Korea Chamber of commerce & industry Bldg, 39 Sejong-

daero, Jung-gu, Seoul 04513, KR

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 33044

Port of detention

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Keeldate
2009

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Shipboard working arrangements

Auxiliary engine

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Fire detection and alarm system

Ventilation

Antwerpen 2021-9-28 16 day(s) 31
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2020 17-8-2025  China 3-7-2021
Load Line 24-6-2020 17-8-2025  China 3-7-2020
Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2020 4-3-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Operation of Fire protection systems
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO :9434773 Company Tsakos Conbulk Services TCB, , , Liberia
Name: IAN M Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer NYK, , ,JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 93916 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2021-9-10 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2021 13-10-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-5-2021 13-10-2025
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2018 14-5-2023  South Africa 15-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9429194 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ELBSUMMER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 11550 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2021-9-9 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2021 5-3-2026
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2020 9-7-2024
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-10-2020 9-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Classification society China Classification Society

Hainan Ansheng Shipping Co, , , China

IMO : 9389411 Company
Name: REN JIAN 23
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
China

Port of detention

London

Date of release
2021-9-15

Recognised Organisation Certificate

China Classification Society
China Classification Society Load Line

China Classification Society

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
40487

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
31

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

27-1-2021
29-4-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-7-2021 21-1-2024
22-1-2019 21-1-2024 China
1-7-2018 31-5-2023 China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9388742 Company V Ships UK Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: THUNDERBOLT Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Shell, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 62863 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2021-9-24 18 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9-10-2020 27-8-2023
9-10-2020 27-8-2023
7-9-2021 14-12-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Operation of machinery
Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9378254 Company
Name: JOY EXPRESS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Joy Group Maritime Ltd , Str lleana Consanzeana nrl19 et 1 Ap 1, Constanta, Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

CASILLO COMMODITIES, Via S. Elia, Corato, IT

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Bari

Date of release
2021-9-16

Gross tonnage
6393

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2021 8-2-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-5-2021 8-2-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2020 3-11-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces

Other (fire safety)

no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO :9358319
Name: PS QUEEN

Company

Charterer

Type
Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society DNV AS
E D & F Man Molasses BV, , Amsterdam , NL

PRIVE SHIPPING DENIZCILIK, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Zeebrugge

Date of release
2021-9-1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Load Line

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
30068

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
36 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
31

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ACM statement of compliance (including exemption)
ISM

Asbestos fibres

Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Asbestos containing materials

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-5-2021 13-9-2021
10-5-2021 13-9-2021
8-5-2021 7-11-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes DNV AS

no

yes DNV AS

yes DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes DNV AS
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes DNV AS
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes DNV AS

Machinery spaces

IMO :9338125 Company Nuova Naviservice Srl, , , Italy

Name: SDS WIND Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Italy 5581 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2021-9-17 10 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2020  20-1-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-9-2020 11-8-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9333539 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: ARNEBORG Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer wagenborg shipowners, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 11864 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 2021-9-12 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 17-6-2020  27-11-2021
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2016  27-11-2021  Korea, Republic of 4-3-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 7-12-2016  27-11-2021  Korea, Republic of 4-3-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2017 17-4-2022  United States 10-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Retention of oil on board As in the agreed class no

condition

Page 44 of 69

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9305934
Name: X-PRESS NILE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

9 -2021

Company

X-PRESS FEEDERS, , , Egypt

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7

Type
Container

Flag
Egypt

Stability Information Booklet

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-9-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
5789

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Cleanliness of engine room

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
9-11-2020

2-11-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2020 30-9-2024 Israel
20-9-2020 15-8-2025
21-1-2020  30-9-2024  Egypt
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9267170 Company
Name: NIKOLAOS GS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

GS Maritime Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ULTRABULK, , , CL

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Lubeck

Date of release
2021-9-15

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
16967

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
20 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
68

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Sewage treatment plant

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Date
11-6-2021
11-6-2021
11-6-2021

Issued Expiry
19-7-2018 18-7-2023
15-5-2020 13-5-2025
15-5-2020 13-5-2025

RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ISM Corrective action taken yes Bureau Veritas

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Messroom and recreational facilities Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no

Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Doors Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Machinery space openings Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Scuppers, inlets and discharges Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Muster list Rectified no

Water level indicator As in the agreed class yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

condition
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed class yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
condition

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Means of escape Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9261762 Company
Name: CHEM GUARD Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer S3 Shipping Pte. Ltd, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 20035

Date of release
2021-9-13

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Marine Trust Ship Management Pte Ltd , Venture Drive , Singapore , Singapore

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
21 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2020 4-7-2022 Singapore 16-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-3-2020 4-7-2022 Singapore 16-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-9-2020 10-9-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Asbestos fibres Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Ventilation Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Other safety in general Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9255804 Company
Name: SCOT BERLIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2021

Scot Gemi Isletmeciligi AS, , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Gdynia

Date of release
2021-9-25

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5145

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Fire prevention structural integrity

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

11-4-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-4-2021 31-1-2023
29-7-2020 31-1-2023 Jamaica
10-4-2021 9-4-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 49 of 69

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9249518 Company Rota Shipping Inc, Mansuroglu Mah. 1539/1 SKno6, Lider centrio, C61 Bayrak;i-3553, lzmir,
Marshall Islands
Name: ROTA ENDURANCE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Marshall Islands 3160 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2021-9-9 8 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2021 8-10-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 4-3-2021 8-10-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2021 22-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
BNWAS Rectified no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9214721 Company

Panama

Name: DAY DREAM

7

Charterer ,

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Certificate
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Date of release
2021-9-17

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Steering gear

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
3911

Weships Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, Ciceksuyu Sokak, Kordonboyu Mah, Kartal , Istanbul,

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Date

4  day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-9-2021 9-4-2026
3-9-2021 9-4-2026
3-9-2021 18-8-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9202522 Company
Name: SLUISGRACHT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release
2021-9-9

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Gross tonnage
16639

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 15

Expiry Last Survey
6-7-2025
6-7-2025

21-3-2026

Issued
26-9-2020
27-9-2020

6-6-2021

Netherlands

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

28-6-2021

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9196204 Company
Name: SYDBORG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Concurrent Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-9-6

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Gross tonnage
2868

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

UMS - Ship

ISM

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken

As in the agreed class

condition

As in the agreed class

condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-10-2020 6-10-2025
23-10-2020 6-10-2025
15-12-2020 20-1-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9193707 Company DCT Shipping Ltd , ul Henuez'ka 24B Odessa, , Panama
Name: ALBY LIBERTY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Pravik Shipping and Management, 7, Temasek Boulevard, , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26216 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-9-16 11 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2020  7-6-2025 Indonesia 13-7-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-9-2020 7-6-2025 Indonesia 13-7-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

10-3-2021 10-3-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Lloyd's Register

no

yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO : 9172260 Company Raffles Technical Services, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: MELATI 6 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Wilmar International , ., ., SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Hong Kong (China) 22116 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2021-9-17 19 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2021  20-10-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-9-2021  20-10-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2018  22-11-2023  Singapore 14-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

Cargo & other hatchways

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9165827
Name: ELYANA

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

Sapid Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of

Classification society ASIA Classification Society

LA

Flag

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-9-17

Recognised Organisation

ASIA Classification Society
ASIA Classification Society
ASIA Classification Society

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Gross tonnage
15670

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

31 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-12-2020 13-7-2025
19-12-2020 13-7-2025
26-1-2020 24-1-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2021

IMO :9121883 Company Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JAOHAR RIMA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Servicios Logisticos Portuarios , Gran Via 40, Bis, 72, 48009 , Bilbao, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3999 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lavrion (Laurium) 2021-9-16 19 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2018  31-1-2023  Spain 6-4-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-4-2018 31-1-2023  Spain 6-4-2021

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

21-2-2019 16-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
BNWAS

Lifeboats

Rescue boats
Log-books/compulsory entries
Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Cleanliness

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Personal equipment

Cleanliness of engine room

Access / structural features (ship)

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
MF/HF Radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Boiler alarm

Other (SOLAS operational)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 9005376 Company Amisco Ship Management, , , Portugal
Name: ADRIATA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 4071 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2021-9-11 5  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2021 31-5-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-2-2021 31-5-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2020 16-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 8977675
Name: ADHARA 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Company , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis

Port of detention Date of release
Southampton 2021-9-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Gross tonnage
221

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s)

24

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

31-8-2021 30-10-2021

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 31-8-2021  30-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no

shipowners liability

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no

Electrical Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8908545 Company
Name: CARINA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society DNV AS

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Dominica

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-9-21

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
5796

PE Dneprtrans, 14 Sholom-Aleikhema Str. , Kherson , Dominica

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
26

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

8-9-2020 19-5-2025
2-11-2020 30-7-2024
2-11-2020 30-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Bridge operation
Stability Information Booklet
ISM

Wages
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Cargo operation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 8801072
Name: LIVA GRETA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Greta Marine Ltd , St Leonards Road , Maidstone, Liberia

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer Conexpo NI Ltd, , , UK

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Liberia

MF/HF Radio installation

Port of detention Date of release
Dunkerque (GPM) 2021-9-17
Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
851

Keeldate
1988

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

12-5-2021 11-11-2021
10-5-2021 10-10-2021
10-5-2021 10-10-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8715857 Company
Name: MSC SARISKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)
Dangerous areas

Electrical installations in general

Gross tonnage
52181

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2021-9-9 7  day(s) 33
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2020 13-2-2022  ltaly
Load Line 30-4-2018 13-2-2022 Canada
Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2018 6-10-2021  United Arab
Emirates
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

1-4-2021
15-3-2021
14-5-2019
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

Other (alarms)

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8503979 Company
Name: DANICA RAINBOW

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Folmer & Co I/S, , , Denmark

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Denmark 1087

Port of detention

Keeldate
1986

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Calais 2021-9-24 4  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2020 19-5-2022  France 3-3-2021
Load Line 27-5-2020 19-5-2022  France 3-3-2021
Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2018 4-7-2023 France 3-3-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7905285
Name: DEEPSEA WORKER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

9 -2021

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Date of release
Sunderland 2021-9-14

Port of detention

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Inflatable liferafts
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 3345
Grenadines

Seaway Offshore LLC, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

41 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-1-2017 30-8-2021 United Kingdom 24-4-2019
26-7-2018 20-6-2023 Cote d'lvoire 11-9-2020
26-7-2018 20-6-2023 Cote d'lvoire 11-9-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7903249
Name: EVIACEMENT IV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

SOPEP
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Charterer

9 -2021

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Sirios Shipmanagement Corp, , , Cyprus

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention
Ortona

Date of release
2021-9-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3271

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-7-2020
2-10-2019
9-7-2020

8-7-2025
15-9-2024
8-7-2025

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Spain
Spain

Date
22-11-2020
22-11-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 6808090
Name: ALVA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

9

- 2021

M Hannestad AS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Elleholm

Date of release
2021-9-25

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Overloading

Action Taken
Rectified

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1037 1967

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-4-2021 16-3-2026
29-3-2019 31-3-2022 Sweden 6-5-2021
17-7-2021 17-10-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2021

IMO : 1002316 Company , , , Cyprus
Name: ANDREA Classification society

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cyprus

Port of detention

Syros (Syra)

Date of release
2021-9-17

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Gross tonnage
236

Keeldate
1987

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Total number of detentions: 60
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